

**Ardenwood Drive/Winbourne Avenue Area Sewer Rehabilitation Project
Project No. 13-AR-MS-0034**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.		NCMC-LLC		MAGNOLIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, L.L.C.		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		ALLEN & LEBLANC, L.L.C.	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1150100	Sawing And Sealing Joints In Asphalt Concrete Overlay	LF	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.64	\$691.20	\$8.20	\$656.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$960.00
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	730	\$100.00	\$73,000.00	\$102.60	\$74,898.00	\$195.00	\$142,350.00	\$95.00	\$69,350.00	\$140.00	\$102,200.00
2010301	Removal of Trees (13" to less than 25")	EACH	25	\$1,750.00	\$43,750.00	\$1,080.00	\$27,000.00	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00
2010302	Removal of Trees (25" to less than 37")	EACH	10	\$2,750.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,884.60	\$18,846.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
2010303	Removal of Trees (37" up to and including 60")	EACH	5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,888.00	\$19,440.00	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.56	\$1,663.20	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	730	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$7.02	\$5,124.60	\$6.00	\$4,380.00	\$8.00	\$5,840.00	\$8.00	\$5,840.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$6.48	\$518.40	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$8.00	\$640.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	73	\$8.00	\$584.00	\$5.40	\$394.20	\$2.00	\$146.00	\$7.00	\$511.00	\$5.00	\$365.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	487	\$8.00	\$3,896.00	\$5.94	\$2,892.78	\$5.00	\$2,435.00	\$7.00	\$3,409.00	\$5.00	\$2,435.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	1620	\$8.50	\$13,770.00	\$7.56	\$12,247.20	\$6.20	\$10,044.00	\$7.00	\$11,340.00	\$8.00	\$12,960.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	70	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$94.41	\$6,608.70	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$94.00	\$6,580.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00
5021108	Restore Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay	SY	150	\$135.00	\$20,250.00	\$121.50	\$18,225.00	\$126.00	\$18,900.00	\$130.00	\$19,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	950	\$75.00	\$71,250.00	\$53.83	\$51,138.50	\$36.00	\$34,200.00	\$52.00	\$49,400.00	\$75.00	\$71,250.00
7010112	12" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.39	\$3,019.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7010115	15" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$69.89	\$3,494.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7010118	18" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$77.14	\$3,857.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7010124	24" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$97.94	\$2,448.50	\$47.00	\$1,175.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
7010130	30" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$128.88	\$3,222.00	\$53.00	\$1,325.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
7010136	36" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$151.25	\$3,781.25	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
7011212	12" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$71.33	\$3,566.50	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7011215	15" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$74.94	\$3,747.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7011218	18" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$83.11	\$4,155.50	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
7011224	24" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.46	\$2,511.50	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
7011230	30" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.34	\$3,133.50	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
7011236	36" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$149.30	\$3,732.50	\$76.00	\$1,900.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
7020101	Single Curb Inlet (702-01)	EACH	2	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,377.00	\$8,754.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
7020201	Double Curb Inlet (702-01)	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,652.00	\$11,304.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,585.00	\$11,170.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
7020801	Cast Iron Grate Inlet & Junction Box (702-20)	EACH	2	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,120.00	\$8,240.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
8011000	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0' depth)	LF	590	\$120.00	\$70,800.00	\$143.73	\$84,800.70	\$180.00	\$106,200.00	\$155.00	\$91,450.00	\$80.00	\$47,200.00
8011001	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0' depth)	LF	110	\$140.00	\$15,400.00	\$172.48	\$18,972.80	\$306.00	\$33,660.00	\$185.00	\$20,350.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00
8011002	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0' depth)	LF	40	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$229.10	\$9,164.00	\$487.00	\$19,480.00	\$232.00	\$9,280.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
8011003	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0' depth)	LF	50	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$487.00	\$24,350.00	\$248.00	\$12,400.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00
8011004	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0' depth)	LF	30	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$363.20	\$10,896.00	\$575.00	\$17,250.00	\$375.00	\$11,250.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00
8011005	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0' depth)	LF	30	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$598.81	\$17,964.30	\$812.00	\$24,360.00	\$595.00	\$17,850.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00
8012000	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0' depth)	LF	920	\$55.00	\$50,600.00	\$35.62	\$32,770.40	\$76.00	\$69,920.00	\$63.00	\$57,960.00	\$80.00	\$73,600.00
8012001	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0' depth)	LF	300	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$39.88	\$11,964.00	\$94.00	\$28,200.00	\$71.00	\$21,300.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00
8012002	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0' depth)	LF	300	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$46.33	\$13,899.00	\$107.00	\$32,100.00	\$107.00	\$32,100.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00
8012003	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0' depth)	LF	30	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$57.75	\$1,732.50	\$134.00	\$4,020.00	\$134.00	\$4,020.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
8012004	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0' depth)	LF	300	\$240.00	\$72,000.00	\$103.46	\$31,038.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$223.00	\$66,900.00	\$195.00	\$58,500.00
8012005	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0' depth)	LF	300	\$380.00	\$114,000.00	\$124.15	\$37,245.00	\$175.00	\$52,500.00	\$257.00	\$77,100.00	\$240.00	\$72,000.00
8012100	Sewer Service Lateral Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction	LF	1170	\$90.00	\$105,300.00	\$52.90	\$61,893.00	\$173.00	\$202,410.00	\$59.00	\$69,030.00	\$75.00	\$87,750.00
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	300	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$92.91	\$27,873.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	450	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$90.80	\$40,860.00	\$101.00	\$45,450.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$75.00	\$33,750.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	250	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$41.72	\$10,430.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
8013300	Imported Clay Fill	CY	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$47.39	\$9,478.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00
8013400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CY	200	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$156.20	\$31,240.00	\$172.00	\$34,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
8013500	Sand-Aggregate for Secondary Backfill	CY	250	\$48.00	\$12,000.00	\$58.64	\$14,660.00	\$63.00	\$15,750.00	\$56.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
802200A	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4")	LF	30	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$15.42	\$462.60	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$2.00	\$60.00
802200B	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	1380	\$3.00	\$4,140.00	\$18.41	\$25,405.80	\$14.50	\$20,010.00	\$16.00	\$22,080.00	\$8.00	\$11,040.00
802200C	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	1570	\$5.00	\$7,850.00	\$22.02	\$34,571.40	\$19.10	\$29,987.00	\$19.00	\$29,830.00	\$8.00	\$12,560.00
802200D	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	50	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$26.15	\$1,307.50	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
802200E	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$30.63	\$1,531.50	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
802200G	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (15")	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$37.53	\$1,876.50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
802200I	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$43.46	\$2,173.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
802220B	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	50	\$36.09	\$1,804.50	\$52.39	\$2,619.50	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
802220C	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	135	\$44.27	\$5,976.45	\$64.60	\$8,721.00	\$65.00	\$8,775.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$43.00	\$5,805.00
802220D	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	50	\$57.46	\$2,873.00	\$79.72	\$3,986.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
802220E	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	50	\$67.93	\$3,396.50	\$92.13	\$4,606.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
802220G	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (15")	LF	50	\$111.70	\$5,585.00	\$141.85	\$7,092.50	\$112.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
802220I	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	LF	50	\$111.70	\$5,585.00	\$141.85	\$7,092.50	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$248.00	\$7,440.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
802500A	Non-Shear Couplings (4")	EACH	30	\$33.26	\$997.80	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$17.50	\$525.00
802500B	Non-Shear Couplings (6")	EACH	52	\$54.67	\$2,842.84	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$44.00	\$2,288.00	\$44.00	\$2,288.00	\$38.50	\$2,002.00
802500C	Non-Shear Couplings (8")	EACH	136	\$66.45	\$9,037.20	\$57.00	\$7,752.00	\$53.00	\$7,208.00	\$56.00	\$7,616.00	\$47.00	\$6,392.00

**Ardenwood Drive/Winbourne Avenue Area Sewer Rehabilitation Project
Project No. 13-AR-MS-0034**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.		NCMC-LLC		MAGNOLIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, L.L.C.		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		ALLEN & LEBLANC, L.L.C.	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
802500D	Non-Shear Couplings (10")	EACH	6	\$78.65	\$471.90	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$67.00	\$402.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
802500E	Non-Shear Couplings (12")	EACH	4	\$105.28	\$421.12	\$98.00	\$392.00	\$88.00	\$352.00	\$97.00	\$388.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
802500G	Non-Shear Couplings (15")	EACH	4	\$341.13	\$1,364.52	\$268.00	\$1,072.00	\$201.00	\$804.00	\$265.00	\$1,060.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
802500I	Non-Shear Couplings (18")	EACH	4	\$341.13	\$1,364.52	\$348.00	\$1,392.00	\$362.00	\$1,448.00	\$344.00	\$1,376.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	87	\$400.00	\$34,800.00	\$327.00	\$28,449.00	\$137.00	\$11,919.00	\$100.00	\$8,700.00	\$225.00	\$19,575.00
8027000	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with CIPP	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$81.00	\$162.00	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
8027002	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with HDPE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,244.00	\$2,488.00	\$81.00	\$162.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0' depth)	EACH	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,317.00	\$17,268.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00
8061100	Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)	VI	61	\$37.60	\$2,293.60	\$45.68	\$2,786.48	\$13.00	\$793.00	\$55.00	\$3,355.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00
8061200	Manhole Riser Ring (Cast Iron)	VI	24	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$124.87	\$2,996.88	\$64.00	\$1,536.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
8062048	48" Manhole Cone Replacement	VF	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$379.49	\$758.98	\$147.00	\$294.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$310.00	\$620.00
8063000	Reset Existing Manhole Frames and Covers	EACH	4	\$265.00	\$1,060.00	\$457.00	\$1,828.00	\$299.00	\$1,196.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
8063100	Manhole Frame	EACH	5	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$284.00	\$1,420.00	\$414.00	\$2,070.00	\$274.00	\$1,370.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
8063200	Manhole Cover	EACH	5	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$208.00	\$1,040.00	\$114.00	\$570.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
8064000	S.S. Manhole Insert	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$293.00	\$1,465.00	\$264.00	\$1,320.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
8066100	Manhole Rehabilitation (Cementitious Lining)	VF	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$176.00	\$880.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
8066200	Manhole Rehabilitation (Epoxy Lining)	VF	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$648.00	\$3,240.00	\$293.00	\$1,465.00	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
808100C	8" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	16809	\$29.42	\$494,520.78	\$28.62	\$481,073.58	\$29.70	\$499,227.30	\$28.00	\$470,652.00	\$29.50	\$495,865.50
808100D	10" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	1317	\$32.19	\$42,394.23	\$31.32	\$41,248.44	\$32.50	\$42,802.50	\$31.00	\$40,827.00	\$32.00	\$42,144.00
808100E	12" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	354	\$49.95	\$17,682.30	\$48.60	\$17,204.40	\$50.00	\$17,700.00	\$48.00	\$16,992.00	\$49.50	\$17,523.00
808100G	15" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	290	\$66.60	\$19,314.00	\$64.80	\$18,792.00	\$67.00	\$19,430.00	\$64.00	\$18,560.00	\$65.00	\$18,850.00
808100I	18" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	238	\$83.25	\$19,813.50	\$81.00	\$19,278.00	\$84.00	\$19,992.00	\$80.00	\$19,040.00	\$83.00	\$19,754.00
8082000	Remove Protruding Service Connections	EACH	25	\$222.00	\$5,550.00	\$216.00	\$5,400.00	\$224.00	\$5,600.00	\$214.00	\$5,350.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
8092000	Lateral Connection Sealing and Repair Product (12-24" top hat)	EACH	383	\$1,900.00	\$727,700.00	\$1,906.20	\$730,074.60	\$1,980.00	\$758,340.00	\$1,890.00	\$723,870.00	\$1,960.00	\$750,680.00
8125101	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or equal to 16"	LF	5042	\$1.72	\$8,672.24	\$1.67	\$8,420.14	\$1.70	\$8,571.40	\$2.00	\$10,084.00	\$1.70	\$8,571.40
8125102	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Greater than 16" up to 36"	LF	300	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.43	\$729.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$750.00
8125201	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or equal to 16"	LF	265	\$2.22	\$588.30	\$2.16	\$572.40	\$2.20	\$583.00	\$3.00	\$795.00	\$2.30	\$609.50
8125202	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Greater than 16" up to 36"	LF	300	\$3.33	\$999.00	\$3.24	\$972.00	\$3.40	\$1,020.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
8125211	Heavy Sewer Manhole Cleaning	EACH	5	\$277.50	\$1,387.50	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$281.00	\$1,405.00	\$268.00	\$1,340.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
8125301	Root Removal	LF	500	\$9.99	\$4,995.00	\$9.72	\$4,860.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
8125302	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Root Removal	EACH	30	\$499.50	\$14,985.00	\$486.00	\$14,580.00	\$505.00	\$15,150.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$495.00	\$14,850.00
8125303	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Root Removal Setup	EACH	15	\$388.50	\$5,827.50	\$378.00	\$5,670.00	\$390.00	\$5,850.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$385.00	\$5,775.00
8130001	Bypass Pumping Greater than 16" up to 36"	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8140001	Smoke Testing for Leak Identification	LF	500	\$0.86	\$430.00	\$0.81	\$405.00	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$250.00
8150015	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	5307	\$2.65	\$14,063.55	\$2.48	\$13,161.36	\$2.60	\$13,798.20	\$3.00	\$15,921.00	\$2.55	\$13,532.85
8150020	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Greater Than 16"	LF	600	\$2.30	\$1,380.00	\$2.16	\$1,296.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.25	\$1,950.00
8150104	Television Inspection of Manhole	EACH	15	\$287.50	\$4,312.50	\$254.00	\$3,810.00	\$280.00	\$4,200.00	\$535.00	\$8,025.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$152,812.00	\$152,812.00	\$333,500.00	\$333,500.00	\$428,001.00	\$428,001.00	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	410	\$40.00	\$16,400.00	\$30.86	\$12,652.60	\$23.00	\$9,430.00	\$40.00	\$16,400.00	\$18.00	\$7,380.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	970	\$10.00	\$9,700.00	\$9.72	\$9,428.40	\$6.00	\$5,820.00	\$30.00	\$29,100.00	\$8.00	\$7,760.00
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$32.40	\$324.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
9030400	Temporary Sediment Check Dams	EACH	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$216.00	\$1,512.00	\$88.00	\$616.00	\$215.00	\$1,505.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	213	\$2.00	\$426.00	\$3.24	\$690.12	\$4.00	\$852.00	\$3.00	\$639.00	\$2.25	\$479.25
9030610	Temporary Curb Inlet Protection	LF	221	\$5.00	\$1,105.00	\$6.16	\$1,361.36	\$18.00	\$3,978.00	\$7.00	\$1,547.00	\$10.00	\$2,210.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	2400	\$7.50	\$18,000.00	\$7.56	\$18,144.00	\$4.70	\$11,280.00	\$7.00	\$16,800.00	\$10.50	\$25,200.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$117,344.00	\$117,344.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$267,600.00	\$267,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
9059000	Traffic Control Officer	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9070101	Integral Concrete Curb	LF	73	\$12.00	\$876.00	\$16.20	\$1,182.60	\$26.00	\$1,898.00	\$13.00	\$949.00	\$17.00	\$1,241.00
9070200	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	487	\$30.00	\$14,610.00	\$27.00	\$13,149.00	\$32.00	\$15,584.00	\$35.00	\$17,045.00	\$25.50	\$12,418.50
9070304	Concrete Walks	SY	30	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$81.00	\$2,430.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$81.00	\$2,430.00	\$77.00	\$2,310.00
9070406	Concrete Driveways	SY	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$84.24	\$4,212.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$102,883.00	\$102,883.00	\$263,377.63	\$263,377.63	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$318,000.00	\$318,000.00
9090200	Remobilization	EACH	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,048.00	\$26,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9999990	Vibration Monitoring	EACH	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$297.00	\$5,940.00	\$411.00	\$8,220.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00
9999991	Utility Allocation	LUMP	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
9999992	Truncated Dome	EACH	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$378.00	\$3,780.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
9999993	Stone Construction Entrance	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00	\$587.00	\$2,348.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
			Total		\$2,959,299.35		\$3,070,547.00		\$3,317,302.40		\$3,361,405.00		\$3,370,893.00